

OWNER: City of Quincy
 PROJECT: City of Quincy 1 Water WSB Upgrades Design Package 13
 PROJECT No.: 153105
 BID OPENING DATE: December 05, 2019 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Tabulation				Apollo, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Award Construction, Inc.		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization.	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Demobilization.	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Demolition and salvage of equipment, piping and appurtenances for Owner as shown in the contract documents.	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	HES site structural modifications including demolition and construction of a new PERC tank platform as shown in the contract documents.	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	HES process mechanical installation for units including construction and installation of all remaining work set forth under the contract for construction. Includes but not limited to piping, valves, pipe supports, and installation of owner furnished equipment as shown in the contract documents.	L.S.	1	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$338,000.00	\$338,000.00
6	HES electrical construction including: Installation of associated electrical and building mechanical equipment. Includes but not limited to power, instrumentation and controls, integration with existing control systems, programming as shown in the contract documents.	L.S.	1	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00
7	Perc Air Gap Tank construction includes but not limited to: installation of owner furnished equipment, demolition of existing slab, mechanical, electrical, and instrumentation and control work as shown in the contract documents.	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	Sub -total				\$392,500.00		\$437,500.00		\$619,000.00		\$684,000.00
	Sales Tax (7.9%)				\$31,007.50		\$34,562.50		\$48,901.00		\$54,036.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT WITH SALES TAX				\$423,507.50		\$472,062.50		\$667,901.00		\$738,036.00
	ENGINEER'S CONST. ESTIMATE				\$521,947.00						